
8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ADR ROSTER OF MEDIATORS 

COMMERCIAL 

Name Email Phone Virtual 
Mediation 

Fee/Hour 

Daniel Cavarello dcavarello@sugarmanlaw.com 716-995-6987 Yes 300 

Lisa Coppola lcoppola@coppola-firm.com 716-839-9700 Yes 250 

Thomas Cunningham cunningham0944@gmail.com 716-225-4758 Yes 300 

James Donathen donathenadr@gmail.com 716-432-1290 Yes 300 

Ann Evanko aee@hurwitzfine.com 716-849-8900 No 250 

Sharon Gerstman sgerstman@magavern.com 716-856-3500 Yes 340 

Krista Gottlieb KG@kristagottlieb.com 716-218-2188 Yes 350 

Timothy Graber tgraber@gmclaw.com 716-856-4200 No 250 

Michael Griffith mfgriffi66@gmail.com 585-322-4937 Yes 250 

Amy Habib Rittling ahabibrittling@lippes.com 716-218-7575 Yes 280 

Carol Heckman checkman@lippes.com 716-853-5100 Yes 300 

Barbara Howe bhowe1@verizon.net 716-998-6727 Yes 250 

Dan Kohane ddk@hurwitzfine.com 716-849-8942 Yes 350 

Kenneth Manning kmanning@phillipslytle.com 716-847-7041 Yes 610 

Eoin O Muimhneachain gctrionaem@hotmail.com 202-768-8012 Yes 280 

Sharon Porcellio sporcellio@bsk.com 716-416-7044 Yes 250 

Michael Roach mjr@connorsllp.com 716-852-5533 No 250 

Hugh Russ hruss@hodgsonruss.com 716-848-1388 Yes 300 

Harvey Sanders harvey.sanders@wnyemploymentlaw.com 716-839-1489 Yes 250 

Evan Spelfogel espelfogel@phillipsnizer.com 212-841-0539 Yes 500 

Kathleen Sweet ksweet@gmclaw.com 716-856-4200 Yes 325 

Kevin Walsh kdw1327@gmail.com 716-854-2620 Yes 275 

 

 



• If the litigants cannot decide upon a Roster Neutral, chambers can contact the district ADR Coordinator at 8JDADR@nycourts.gov and a 

mediator will be assigned prior to the Order being entered. 

• For referrals made to a Court Roster Neutral, the Court Roster Neutral shall provide 120 minutes of ADR services for free (60 minutes 

of which may be spent in preparation time and at least 60 minutes of which must be spent in the first ADR session); If the parties and 

Court Roster Neutral agree to continue beyond the free 120 minutes, the Court Roster Neutral may charge the fee published in the 

Roster of Neutrals (provided such fee has been disclosed to the parties in writing and in advance of the first ADR session); All ADR 

costs shall be shared equally by the parties unless otherwise directed by the Court or as agreed in writing by the parties; and it is 

further 

• At the conclusion of the ADR process, the ADR provider shall complete the Report of Disposition/Outcome and email it to the 

referring Court and 8JDADR@nycourts.gov 
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